THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/127-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of August 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/128-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised			
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
Н.О.	11945	73.36.000	Solid fuel cooking stoves, viz: Pryro Cari-cook metal folding cooker, peculiar for use by trampers,	1981/75	68, 4 June 1981, p. 1589		
WN	[~] 1949	73.40.069	picnickers, etc. Metalwork, peculiar for use with high voltage suspension and strain insulators	1981/75	68, 4 June 1981, p. 1589		
WN	1970	84.09.000	Dynapac vibrating roller, model CA15R	1981/75	68, 4 June 1981, p. 1589		
H.O.	1958	84.18.031	Air filters, peculiar for use in filtering air in agricultural tractor cabs, which are working on land, orchards, and vineyards, which are being or have been sprayed with pesticides	1981/75	68, 4 June 1981, p. 1589		
H.O.	1960	84.45.009	Initial pinch steel plate rolling machine, 4 roll, peculiar for use in making pressure vessels, pipe castings and bulk storage tanks for the oil industry	1981/75	68, 4 June 1981, p. 1589		
AK	11409	85.01.021	Isolation transformer, viz: Comm P/N, 300 kVA and 70 kVA	1981/38	41, 15 April 1981, p. 1007		

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of August 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/130—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of dury:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
Н.О.	61242	48.07.049	Carbonless copy paper imported in sheets or rolls, when declared for backprinting on all or most sheets with a contractual or conditional statement	5	Aul Free DC Free Pac Free	15	204636K	1/4/80	30/6/83
H.O.	61233	48.15.029	Diaper self-adhesive closure tape	Free	Free	15	108118H	1/10/78	31/3/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of August 1981.